BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION NO. 2020-015

Declaring March 2020 as Purchasing Month in Multnomah County, Oregon.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- a. Purchasing and materials management professionals play a significant role in the efficiency and effectiveness of both government and business.
- b. Purchasing and materials management professionals, through their combined purchasing power, leverage billions of dollars every year and therefore have a significant influence upon economic conditions throughout the world.
- C. Public procurement, contracting and materials management professionals commit themselves to providing the best value for every taxpayer dollar, and advance their knowledge, skills and abilities toward that end.
- d. The Oregon Public Purchasing Association (OPPA) and the National Institute of Governmental Purchasing (NIGP), along with other purchasing associations throughout the world, celebrate Purchasing Month by engaging in special efforts during the month of March to inform the public about the contributions of purchasing professionals in business, industry and government.

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Proclaims:

1. March 2020 is proclaimed to be Purchasing Month in Multnomah County, Oregon.

ADOPTED this 5th day of March, 2020.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Deborah Kafoury, Chair

REVIEWED: JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney